Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council
Knowledge Test — Fare and Fees

As part of the test you will be required to work out change and fares using the Borough tariffs as shown
below. Please familiarise yourself with the fares and how to work out the correct fee for example, what
tariff would you use and what would be the fare if you are picking up 6 customers on Christmas Eve
at 21:00 hours and travelling 3 miles with 5 minutes waiting time?

Answer
Tariff 4
15t mile: £7.00 + (6x40p=£2.40) = £9.40 £9.40
Subsequent miles: 11x40p = £4.40 per mile +£8.80 (2 miles)
Waiting Time: 5x60p = £3.00 +£3.00
Total: £20.20
Tariff 1
06:00-00:00 on Mondays to Saturdays (1-4 passengers)
If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11" of a mile) £3.50
For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11™ mile) or part thereof £0.20
Waiting Time — throughout the journey for each period of 60 £0.30
seconds or uncompleted part thereof
Tariff 2

06:00-00:00 on Mondays to Saturdays (5+ passengers)

00:01-05:59 on Mondays to Saturdays (1-4 passengers)

00:01-00:00 on Sundays (1-4 passengers)

00:01 on all Public and Bank Holidays to 05:59 the next day (except Christmas and
New Year’s Eve, see Tariffs 3 and 4) (1-4 passengers)

If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11% of a mile) £4.80
For the subsequent 160yards (1/11" of a mile) or part thereof £0.30
Waiting Time — throughout the journey for each period of 60 £0.60
seconds or uncompleted part thereof

Tariff 3

00:01-05:59 on Mondays to Saturdays (5+ passengers)

00:01-00:00 on Sundays (5+ passengers)

00:01 on all Public and Bank Holidays to 05:59 the next day (except Christmas and
New Year’s Eve, see Tariff 4) (5+ passengers)

20:00 on 24" December to 05:59 on 26" December (1-4 passengers)

20:00 on 31°% December to 05:59 on 1%t January (1-4 passengers)

If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11%" of a mile) £6.00
For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11™ of a mile) or part thereof £0.40
Waiting Time — throughout the journey for each period or 60 £0.60
seconds or uncompleted part thereof

Tariff 4

20:00 on 24" December to 05:59 on 26" December (5+ passengers)
20:00 on 315t December to 05:59 on 15 January (5+ passengers)

If the distance does not exceed 800 yards (5/11% of a mile) £7.00
For each subsequent 160 yards (1/11% of a mile) or part thereof £0.40
Waiting Time — throughout the journey for each period or 60 £0.60

seconds or uncompleted part thereof

ALL JOURNEYS - Extra Charges
Soiling Charge (not applicable to children or disabled persons) £80.00




